
188 THE ,OFFICIAL GAZETTE LEGAL SUPPLEMENT - B 9TH JUNE, H>�. 

GUYANA 

ORDER 

Made Under

THE TRADE ACT 

(Cap. 91:01) 

No, 42 of 1981 

1N EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE MINISTER 
BY. SECTION S OF THE TRADB ACT, I HEREBY ORDER AS FOL,. 
LOWS:-

0itait1on. 1. This Order, which amends the Trade (Control ot Prices) Or-
der, • may be cited as the Trade (Control of Prices) (Amendment) 
(No. 22) Order, 1981. 

Amendment 2. The Principal Order is hereby amended -
to (the Prin-
cipal Order, 

(a) by tlie substitution -in Part A of the Fourth Schedule
thereto, for the particulars specified in ihe �ective
columns of that Schedule in relation to Ovaltine under
the article numbered 26 (Food beverages), of the particu­
lars specified in the respective columns of Part A of the
Schedule Ito this Order; and

(b) by the substitution in Part B of the Fourth Schedule
thereto, for the p�culars specified in the respective
columns of thalt Schedule -in relation to Ovaltine under
the artic�e. nll!1ber� 26 (F�od beverages), of the particu­
lars specified m the respective columns of Part B of the
Schedule to this Order.

• Cap. 91:01 ·Subsidiary Legislation.



9'1'11 JUNE, 1981 THE OFrlCIAL GAZETTE LEGAL SUPPLDUNT - B -i89 

No. 
In Geor.2et� I In those l>Orlions I Elsewhere at 
aDd wlthb one of the North the rate of­
mile of the West District and 

Iboundaries there- Berblce River in. 
of at the rate eluded in paras. 
Of - 1 a:id 2 ?e!!>eC-

tivelJ. of the 
Fifth Schedule 
at the rate of-

26 Food Bevera1es 

( C) Ovaltf.nie

Ci) b cartons of 48
tins each tin be­
in« 200 grams 
(Approximately 
'1.14 07.I.) In $156.89 per 
weight carton 

(ll) In cart-ons of
24 Uns each tf n
belne 400 nama
(approximately
14.28 OIi. \ b $138.00 Der 
weight carton 

(ill) In cartons of 8 
tins each tin 
being 1200 
ara1111 faoproxl-
matel:v 2.e lbs.) $100.15 per 
in w•l•ht carton 

$184.'73 per 
carton 

$142.80 per 
carton 

$105.15 per 
carton 

$161.59 J>er 
carton 

$140.!18 per 
carton 

$103.15 per 
carton 



190 THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE LEGAL S_UPPLEMENT - B 9TH JUNE, 1981 

PART B 

No. Article 

26 . Food Beverages 
(c) Ovaltin�

(i) 200 grams
(7.14 ozs.)
tins

(ii) 400 in-ams
(14.28 ozs)
tins

(Ui) 1200 in-ams 
(2.6 lbs.) 
tins 

I In Georgetowni In those Portions Elsewhere at 
and withb one of the North 

I 
the rate of-

mile of the West District and 
boundaries there- Berbice River i::1-
of at the rate of- eluded in p.,ras. 

$3.� pert.in 

$6.04 per tin 

$17.78 per tin 

1
1 acd 2 ri::;1>ec­
tively, of the 
Fifth Schedule 
at the rate of-

$3.65 per tin . $3.58 per tin 

$6.34 l)er tin $6.22 per tin

$18.66 per tin $18.31 J>er tin

Made this 10th day of J.une, 1981.

F. E. Hope, 
Minister of Trade and Consumer Protection. 

' 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

